OP \$115.00 3780733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A,		08/12/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watkins Associated Developers, Inc.
Street Address:	1958 Monroe Drive, NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30324
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3780733	FAMILY FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	3813312	FAMILY FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	3780731	FAMILY FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	3813311	FAMILY FESTIVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email:vbantug@kslaw.comCorrespondent Name:KING & SPALDINGAddress Line 1:100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Watkins Collateral Release Documents#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0284 source=Watkins Collateral Release Documents#page2.tif source=Watkins Collateral Release Documents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0285

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

August 12, 2016

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests is granted by Bank of America, N.A. (hereinafter, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Watkins Associated Developers, Inc., (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in the registrations and applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "<u>Collateral</u>") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 29, 2011, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4557/0477 (the "Security Interest");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the fulfillment of certain covenants made by the Grantor, and having full authority to do so, the Administrative Agent hereby forever releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Collateral and reconveys to the Grantor, to the extent of its interest therein, the Collateral, without recourse.

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any principles of conflicts of law.

DMSLIBRARY01\29285755.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0286

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer has caused this Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests to be executed as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent
By: Though the
By!
Name: Tate Cavitt
Title Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
FAMILY FESTIVAL	3,780,733	April 27, 2010
FAMILY FESTIVAL	3,813,312	July 6, 2010
FAMILY FESTIVAL & Design	3,780,731	April 27, 2010
Fa la ly % FeSTIVal		
FAMILY FESTIVAL & Design	3,813,311	July 6, 2010
Fa MLU XX Fe S TIVAL		

PAGE 2

RECORDED: 08/12/2016